	66654 ASSIGNME	NT OF TRUST DEED
	FOR VALUE RECEIVED,First Nation	Vol. <u>79</u> Page 10161
	essigns to HOUSING DIVISION THE MALION	hal Bank of Oregon, Assign
	assigns to HOUSING DIVISION, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, STATE OF OREGON, all its benefici	
	interest in the property described in that Tra	ust Deed dated <u>April 2</u> , 1979
	Trucker and the stone & Peggy J. Stone	, execute , Grantor, to <u>Transamerica Title Insurance Co</u>
	(Date) in t	book (reel) <u>M79</u> page 7159
	Trust Deed.	ty, Oregon, including the promissory note described in th
H1		Dated: May 2, 1979
		First National Bank of Oregon
II III		By: Clare 6 6 ferr
		Title: Assistant Cashier
HAV	STATE OF OREGON	
	County of Multnomah	
•	More 2	
	(Date), 1979.	
	Personally appeared <u>Clara E. Ebert</u>	, who being sworn stated that he
	voluntarily signed on behalf of the assignor corpo Before m	ne: Autta 6º Man Que ko
	(Seal) (Seal) (J) L (Seal) (J) L (J) L	
	After recording return to:	STATE OF OREGON,) County of Klamath) Filed for record at request of
	FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON	<u>Transamerica Title Co.</u> on this <u>4th</u> day of <u>May</u> A.D. 19 ⁷⁹
	RELD - MARKETING T-8 ATTN: KETI APOGTOLOS 225-4094	on this <u>4th</u> day of <u>May</u> A.D. 19 <u>79</u> at <u>11:44</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M, and duly
	P.O. BOX 3131	moorded in M. L. MTO
	PORTLAND, OREGON 97208	recorded in Vol. <u>M79</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Foce 10161
	PORTLAND, OREGON 97208	Poge 10161 Wm D. MILINE, Opunty Clerk By Deeme The Ukelock
	PORTLAND, OREGON 97208	Poge 10161 Wm D. MILNE, County Clerk